## ORDINANCE NUMBER 1016

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF PERRIS, COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA ESTABLISHING REGULATIONS FOR ALS AMBULANCE, AIR AMBULANCE, BLS AMBULANCE AND CRITICAL CARE TRANSPORTATION PROVIDERS

WHEREAS, the City of Perris, the City of Moreno Valley and the County of Riverside in compliance with state law have developed an Emergency Medical Service Plan (the "EMS Plan"); and

*WHEREAS*, the EMS Plan has met with the approval of the City of Perris, the City of Moreno Valley and the County of Riverside.

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Perris does ordain as follows:

*Section 1.* The City Council hereby adopts the County of Riverside's Ordinance Number 756 entitled An Ordinance of the County of Riverside Establishing Regulations for ALS Ambulance, Air Ambulance, BLS Ambulance and Critical Care Transport Providers attached hereto and herein incorporated by this reference.

*Section 2.* The Mayor shall sign and the City Clerk shall certify to the passage and adoption of this Ordinance and shall cause the same to be published and posted pursuant to the provisions of law in this regard, and this Ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days after its passage.

ADOPTED, SIGNED and APPROVED this 10th day of October, 1995.

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF PERRIS

Attest:

City Clerk

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )

COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE ) ss CITY OF PERRIS )

I, Beti An Hynes, duly elected City Clerk of the City of Perris, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance Number 1016 was introduced at a regular meeting thereof held on 25th day of September, 1995 and adopted by the City Council of the City of Perris at a regular meeting thereof held on the 10th day of October, 1995, by the following called vote:

Ayes:Denney, Torres, Long and FletcherNoes:NoneAbsent:Baitinger

CITY CLERK